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0.A.N0.575 of 1989

Date of Order W 1D'\Q%Q",

a..{Applicaqt
Versus '
.he General Manager,

outh Central Railway,

Sacunderabad & 2 pthers _
' .s..Respondents \

S - v o T

Coungel for the Applicant : Shri V.Venkateswara RacbﬂDUDCWTL

Counsel for the Respandents : Shri N.R.Deuaraj;?&t“ﬁﬂppﬁ”%'
CORAM

Honourable Shri D.Curya Raé, Membsr {(Judl) ! =
AND .
Hooourable Shri 0.K.Chakravorthy, Member (Admn)

(Judgment of the 3ench delivered by Hon’ble
Shri D.Surya Rao, Member (3){IC i

The applicant herein is awAssisstant Statian Masfer:
cf South-Central Railway., He sseks to .question thé mamor andum
Mo WL/T=194/1/2/WA/89 dated £2-05-1988, whersin certain
charges were levelled against him, The charges framed

agéinst himare as fpllous :-.
CHARGE-T '

- He prepared 'the skeleton pay shneets for
the staff of‘KﬂLR‘including himself for the
manths from August, 1988 to November, 1588
indicating his pay as i5.1560/- instead of
Rs.1520/- in scale Rs.1400/- to Rs.2300/-
(RSRP) with a malafide intention. |
CHARGE-IT |

He has drawn Ist class passes as detailed
below for which hz was not sligible :
i)Special Duty Ist.class psss Nc.956009
dt.11/9/1988 Zx.Kolr ta SC and back for
periodical Msdical Examination,
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1i)Ist class privilege pass Np.393605
dt,.29-12-1988 Ex,.NDLS to ST and for
his family and ssl.

11i)Ist class pass No.956035 dt.1-1-89
Ex.KGLR to 5C and pack for receiving
Cash Sward from DRM on 2-1-1989.

Do CHARGE=ITI: Fu.oine o0 Yoo pooont o sz

Shri Rajanarasaiah claimed OTA showing his basic

nay as fs5.2000/- instead of Rs.1520/- for the period
ending 10-9-88 to 24-9-89 uwith s malafide intention
of getting OTA at higher rate than admissible.

Earlier to the framing of the present charges aﬁ enquiry was
held against thé applicant and he was imposed a punishment of
withholding of his increments by an order dated 24-09-1986. It
is contendaed in this application that this order of punishment

was mis-construed and consequently has given rise to the framw
i Ghend ) ‘

ing ofk;hargé%. It is contended that on a proper construction

of an prder of punishment, there is no warrant for framing of

the charges.

2. We had given notice and heard the learned counsel for
the applicant Ghri Y.Venkatzswara Rao and learned staﬁding
Gounsel for Railways Shri N.R.Devaraj, at length, even at the
stage of admission as to whethsr the charges are ex-facie
illegal and liable to be guashed. The facts as narrated

disclose that on 24-09-1986 an arder was passed that;the
app;icants' incrgﬁent in Gr¢425;640 (pre revised) i.e. incre-
ment raisifg his pay from Rs.485 to Rs.500 due on 1-8-87 should
he uithﬁeld for six years without postponing future increments.
Before the order could be implemented_the new scales G% pay

WETE intraduced\uith,effect from 1-1-19885. Conseguently the
applican£'s pay ggi?Fixad at Rs.iéBD/— in the.néu scale
Rs.1400«23ﬁ8 on 1-1-86, This is clear from the extrac£

of the service register Filed; :fhe service register also

discloses that his pay was increased to FRs.1520/- on
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01-08-1986 the date of his normal increment, It alsb
discloses that the increment Faising his pay from

Rs.1520 ta Rs.1560 due on 01-3B8-1987 uas withhsld far a

|
period of six years pursuant to the pusishment order

dt.24-09~1986. Sri Venkateshuwar Rao initially contended

that only thes increment in the scale of Rs.425-640 due.

on 01-08-1967 could be withheld but not the incramept

due in the revised scale (Rs.1400-2300) due on 01-08-1987.

- This contention is obvicusly untenable as the puniqhment

impoé&d is stoppage of the incremehts due on 01-08-1987,
' !

The fact that the revision of scales took place would not

- o
absolve the applicant of his guilt or wipe out the effect
t

af the punishment order. It is then contended that the
' |
punishment order only prescribes stoppage of one increment
Ousd Wi fare_ ' ' : :
due on 01-08-1987 Wiz, all that the authorities could do

is to stop the increment due on 01-08-1987. But this does

not mean that future increments due on 01-08-1988,, 01-06-1989

. el : ‘
gtc.,. 2w also be stopped. He contends that this is not

the intenticn of the ordsr 'of punishment dt.24-09-1986 and
I

+

as such the present charge No,1framed . based on the

. |
agsumption that he cannot draw the increment due an
I

01-06-1988 is illegal and liable to be quashed. To consider

this contention it would be useful to rsfer tao the Government

cof India. instructions issusd by the D.G.35.&T7 or this

o]

mattgr. They read as follows :-
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- [ "/(:‘!2) Whether all the Increments or only one increment to be withheld I ' \

during the currency of penalty.—When the penalty of withholding of _
increment is awarded to an employee, it is obligatory on the part of the }

1. disciplinary authority to specify the period for which the penalty should -
. remain current. A doubt has been raised whether in such & case, all the
increments falling due during the currency of the penalty or only one
increment should remain withheld during the specified period. 1t is clari- .
ficd that an order of withholding of increment for a specified period i
implies withholding of all the increments admissible during that specified
period and not the first increment only.

[D.G., P & T's letter No,. 6/4/55-Disc., dated.the 27th October, 1965.]

"1t is further clarified that where an order of penalty purports to
‘withhold the ‘next increment’ for a specified period, it implies that all the
increments falling due during that period would be withheld, because
without getting the next increment, an officer cannot get increments fall-
ing after the-‘next increment’. All disciplinary authorities should, there-
fore, ensure that orders of penalty are correctly worded in accordance
with their intention. Thus, if it is intended that only one increment should
be withheld over & specified period it should not be stated in the order
that the ‘next increment’ be withheld for a specified period. The proper
course of action in such a case would be to specifically order_that ‘one
increment’ be withheld for a specified period instead of ordering that the
‘next increment’ be withheld for a specified period. Such an order will
have the effect of withholding one increment only over a specified pegiod

f and the official concerned will be able to draw the subscquent increments

! Malling during the period, of course, depressed by the one increment which

; is withheld.

[D.G., P & T jetter No. 20/41/66-Disc., dated the 14th April, 1967.)

- ' - -

herefore would depend upan the wording

3. The qu;stion t >

i ' i toppin
of the order of punishment viz., whether it directs s lpp o]

i fi i ~ si ears
of only one increment for the specified period of six .y

or all increments which accrugd after 01-08-1987 for a

period of six years. It would be relevant in this context

to look into the order of the disciplinary auth'ority dated

24-09-1986 which reads as follouws :-

" Accordingly, I have decided

to impose upon you the penalty

of withholding of increments. Your
increments raising your pay from
Rs.485/- tc Rs.500/~ in the Grade

of Rs.425-640 (RS) normally due on
01-08-1987 is therefore withheld for
a period of six years without post-

poning your future increments.”

4, from a reading of the punishment & €3 order it is

' contd...5.
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clear that the next incremsnt raising the pay of the
applicant ta.Rs.dﬂﬁ to'Ré.SDG/q (HS.&EZU/- to Rs,.1560/-,
in the revised scale) is uithheld, If it is stoﬁped at
fhat staga it would by the reasoning in 0.G.P & T letter
dated 14=04-1967 refered :to above normally mean that .t;he ‘

increments falling due For."the next six years should aiso , ‘
be withheld because without getting the next increment an
ofPicer cannot get an increment falling after the next °
increments, Houeverltha arder QF the Disciplinary Autho;
rity'doeépot stop with mere by withholding the next iche-
ment in the Grade Prom Rs.485/- to Rs,500/-, it goes on to
add-that the liability of postponing the Puture increments
sould nct‘applyg From this ciause in the punishment order
i.86 non-p;stponmént p? Fu?ure increments, it is clesar that
the intention of the puniéhing authérity was not to dgny'

the applicant all subsequent ircrements cthgr than the
increment which fell due on 01~18=1987, This is the only
intefpratation to the clause "without postponing future
increments"._ 1t would éhefe?ore follow if the applicgnt

'héd prepared 8 skeleton pay sheet éhouing that he is dntitled
to pay of Rs.1580/= from 01-08-1988, such a cglaim would not

be iliegal, Chafge No.1 as framed is therefore not maintainab le

and is qguashed,

5. In so far as charge 2 is concerned the applicant

has stated thatrhe is entitled to a first class

'ccntd..ﬁ.
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AN

To
1},
2}.

3).
4).
5¢.
6}

. 7}.

The General Manégger, South Central Railway,Railhil ayam,
Secunderabad-500371. ‘ : .

The Chief Personnel Officer, South Central Railway, Railnilayam,
Secunderabgd~500371. ‘

The Divisional Operating Superintendent, South Central Railway,
Secunderabad (Bréad Guage) D&vision, Secunderabad.

One cégy to Mr. V.Venkatéswara Rao, Advocate, 1-1-284/2,
Chikkadpally, Hyderabgd-500020. :

One copy to Mr.N.R.De\faraj, SC for Railways, CAT, Hyderabad.
One copy to Hon'ble Mr.D.K.Chakfavorty,Member(J), CAT, Hyderabad.

One spare copye.

Gentral Administrztiva Trihunal
DESPATCH
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' by
nass consequent on hlS basic pay increased to Fs. 156ﬂ/-
. a ' ha olousas §
as per pass rules, In vega“d to charge IIIlﬁe was -
N . i . . b .

afféciating in the grade of Rs.,2000-3200 as Statiocn

Superintendent as therefore allowed to over time allouance

.at higher grade. for the period 01-09-1988 to 24-09-1988.,
W e Ju’k? g

In our opinion these matters qanstituté defencesuhich are

A

tobe determined by the Enguiry Officer. Ue Eannot at tnis
stage determine whether the applicant is entitled for first
class pass ang the higher rate of over time allowance., le
would therefore quash chérge io.1 alone as framed. In so
far as charges 2 and 3 areg concerned it is apen to the
applioant to raise the various contentinns ar-de?ences
before the concerned Snguiry O0fficer or the Disciplinary

Authority. With these directions the application is

alldwed pertly end disposed-of and there will be no order

as to costs. | ’ '
C%@*‘Q“‘“;(T—;i} ' GM%EJLVG*%? r

(D.5UAYA RAG - (D.K.CHAKRAYORTHY)
Member (31) Member (Admn)

Dated /2'%0ctober,1989.,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR(SFY.
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